

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. Writ Petition No.18585 of 2026

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	29.06.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> This application is filed to implead the proposed respondent No.7 as party respondent No.7 in the related writ petition. Being satisfied with the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit and on perusal of record, this Court deems it fit to allow the present I.A. Accordingly, the I.A. stands allowed. Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments in the cause title. <u>W.P.No.18585 of 2026</u> Mr.N.Sreedhar Reddy, learned standing counsel for TSSPDCL takes notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4. Learned Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice on behalf of respondent No.5. Issue notice to newly impleaded respondent No.7. Personal notice is also permitted. Post the matter on 08.07.2026. NBK, J Mrm	Transferred to i-order before corrections